COURT NO.13

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1582-1584/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2024 in LPA No. 2111/2009 18-11-2024 in LPA No. 2108/2009 18-11-2024 in LPA No. 2004/2009 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

RAJNIKUVARBA HARISHCHANDRA JADEJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 14988/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA NO. 14989/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 1958/2025 (FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 18738/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 18740/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date: 27-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Parties

- Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Salil Thakore, Adv.
- Mr. Parthiv Shah, Adv.
- Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
- Ms. Niyati Kohli, Adv.
- Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
- Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Mihir H. Joshi, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Sunil Beniwal, Adv.
- Mr. Ashkrit Tiwari, Adv.
- Ms. Syed Tabeer Riyaz, Adv.
- Ms. Pritha Suri, Adv.
- Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.
- Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.
- Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR
- Mr. Sahil Chandra, AOR
- Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya A Gupta, Adv. Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv. Richa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG Ms Manisha Lavkumar, SR.Adv. Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR Mrs. Shweta Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mihir H. Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Beniwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashkrit Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Syed Tabeer Riyaz, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Suri, Adv.

Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya A Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.

Ms. Richa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Chandra, AOR

Pranv D., Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up on 12.02.2025 at 2.00 p.m.

Meanwhile, the Receivers who were appointed, shall continue to have possession of the property/land.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR