## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1582-1584/2025

RAJNIKUVARBA HARISHCHANDRA JADEJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48243/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date: 20-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Malak Manish Bhatt, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Sunil Beniwal, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya A Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Richa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Chandra, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4, 8 and 9 to file counter affidavit.

2

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed spare copies along with an application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies for service on Respondent Nos. 5 to 7. The application is hereby allowed.

Consequently delay is condoned.

Let notice be issued immediately.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG